LIST OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICERS PARASTATALS & AGENCIES

ORG. NAME POST TITLE ADDRESS LOCATION EMAIL TELEPHONE

PO BOX 386 Seychelles mpapa@airseychelles.com 4391200
Air Seychelles Limited Mr Manoj Papa Chief Executive Officer. | Seychelles International International

Airport Airport

PO BOX 217 Independence annie@dbs.sc 4294400
Development Bank of Ms Annie Vidot Managing Director Independence Avenue Avenue
Seychelles Victoria Victoria

PO BOX 1112 Victoria House rpalmyre@hfcl.sc 4670600
Housing Finance Mr Ronny Palmyre Managing Director Victoria House Victoria
Company Victoria

PO BOX 638 New Port ceo@idc.sc 4224640
Islands Development Mr Glenny Savy Chief Executive Officer New Port Victoria
Company Limited Vitoria

I’'Union I’'Union lunionstate @seychelles.net 4234240
I'Union Estate Mr Keddy Nibourette Managing Director La Digue La Digue

PO BOX 1383 Maison Des Arts | ceo@nacseychelles.sc 4295200
National Arts Council Mr Jimmy Savy Chief Executive Officer Maison Des Arts Victoria

Victoria

PO BOX 580 Stad Linite highlevelsports@nsc.sc 4671200
National Sports Council | Ms Giovanna Chief Executive Officer Stad Linite Roche Caiman

Rousseau Roche Caiman

PO BOX 174 Electricity House morin@puc.sc 4678000
Public Utilities Mr Philip Morin Chief Executive Officer. | Electricity House Roche Caiman
Corporation Roche Caiman

PO BOX 321 Hermitage ceo@sbc.sc 4289600
Seychelles Mr Antoine Onezime Chief Executive Officer Hermitage
Broadcasting Mahe
Corporation

PO BOX 953 Arhoa Street dgsbs@email.sc 4380402
Seychelles Bureau of Mrs Amy Quatre Chief Executive Officer Standard House Providence
Standards Providence
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Small Business Room 201
Financing Agency Ms Rosanda Alcindor Chief Executive Officer Block B Block B ceo@sbfa.qov.sc 4389800

Unity House Unity House

Victoria

Seychelles National Mr Denis Matatiken Chief Executive Officer PO BOX 1240 Laurier Avenue boga@seychelles.net 4225114
Parks Authority Laurier Avenue Victoria

Victoria

PO BOX 181 Seychelles Gfaure@scaa.sc 4384000
Seychelles Civil Mr Gilbert Faure Chief Executive Officer | Seychelles International International
Aviation Authority Airport Airport

Pointe Larue

PO BOX 449 Fishing Port fracombo@sfa.sc 4670300
Seychelles Fishing Mr. Finley Racombo Managing Director Fishing Port Victoria
Authority Victoria

PO BOX 1488 Aarti Chambers timaduwa@hotmail.com 4421699
Seychelles Energy Mr Tony Imaduwa Chief Executive Officer | Aarti Chambers Mont Fleuri
Commission (Ag.) Mont Fleuri

PO BOX 1207 Orion Mall ceo@ftc.sc 4325250
Fair Trading Mr Georges Tirant Chief Executive Officer | Orion Mall Victoria
Commission (Ag.)

PO BOX 991 Bois De Rose ceo@fsaseychelles.sc 4380800
Financial services Mrs Jennifer Morel Chief Executive Officer | Bois De Rose Avenue Avenue
Authority Victoria

PO BOX 3 Orion Mall ceo@sla.sc 4283444
Seychelles Licensing Mr Daniel Gappy Chief Executive Officer Orion Mall Victoria
Authority Victoria

PO BOX 60 Liberty House ceo@seychellespost.gov.sc 4288555
Seychelles Postal Mr Errol Dias Chief Executive Officer Liberty House Victoria
Services Victoria
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PO BOX 222 New Port v.Ciseau@seypec.com 4290600
Seychelles Petroleum Mr Conrad Benoiton Executive Officer New Port
Company Victoria
PO BOX 634 Latanier Road
Seychelles Trading Ms Veronique Laporte | Chief Executive Officer Latanier Road Victoria veronique.laporte @stcl.sc
Company Victoria 4285000
PO BOX 1262 Bel Ombre sherin.naiken@seychelles.travel | 4671300
Seychelles Tourism Ms Sherine Naiken Chief Executive Officer Bel Ombre
Board
PO BOX 3008 Le Chantier Mall Nant ov.sc 4225240
Seychelles Heritage Mr Patrick Nanty Chairman & Chief Le Chantier Mall Victoria
Foundation Executive Officer Victoria
PO BOX 47 New Port aciseau@seyport.sc 4294700
Seychelles Ports Mr André Ciseau Chief Executive Officer New Port
Authority Victoria
PO BOX 610 English River geffy.zialor@sptc.sc 4280280
Seychelles Public Mr Geffy Zialor Managing Director Victoria Bus Terminal
Transport Corporation
PO BOX 531 Orion Mall mj.benstrong@scb.sc 4294000
Seychelles Commercial | Mr Michael Benstrong | Managing Director Orion Mall
Bank
PO BOX 1167 2\P Floor rsimeon@sib.gov.sc 4295500
Seychelles Investment Ms Mr Rupert Simeon Chief Executive Officer 2\P Floor Caravelle House
Bureau Caravelle House Manglier Street
Victoria Victoria
PO BOX 206 3 Floor laura@nbs.gov.sc 4611651
National Statistics Ms Laura Ah-time Chief Executive Officer | 3" Floor Caravelle House
Bureau Caravelle House Manglier Street
Victoria
PO BOX 463 Maison De Mahe | mnancy@finance.gov.sc 4225059

National Tender Board

Ms Marie-Nella Nancy

Chief Executive Officer

Maison De Mahe
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PO BOX 1467 3" Floor s.choppy@iecd.gov.sc 4673700
Institute of Early Mrs Shirley Choppy Chief Executive 3" Floor Le Chantier Mall
Childhood Officer Le Chantier Mall
Oceangate House Oceangate House tsinon@pmec.sc 4672800
Property Management Mr Timothe Sinon Chief Executive Victoria Victoria
Corporation Officer
PO BOX 148 Botanical Garden rbrioche@gov.sc 4670537
Seychelles Botanical Mr Raymond Brioche Chief Executive Botanical Gardens Mont Fleuri
Gardens Foundation Officer Mont Fleuri
PO BOX 537 Camion Hall ceo@senpa.sc 4323151
Small Enterprise Ms Penny Belmont Chief Executive Camion Hall Victoria
Promotion Agency Officer Victoria
Creole Spirit Building | Quency Street ceo.saa@gov.sc 4670250
Seychelles Agricultural Mr Marc Naiken Chief Executive Quency Street Victoria
Agency Officer Victoria
PO BOX 1385 Huteau Lane pherath@slta.sc 4224449
Seychelles Land Mr Parinda Herath Ag Chief Executive | Huteau Lane Victoria
Transport Agency Officer Victoria
PO BOX 350 Oceangate House ceo.as ov.sc 4293500
Agency for Social Mr Wallace Cosgrow Chief Executive Oceangate House Victoria
Protection Officer Victoria
PO BOX 1153 Ex English River Clinic Idesaubin@gov.sc 4324334
Seychelles Landscape Ms Lena Desaubin Chief Executive Ex English River English River
and Waste Officer Clinic
Management English River
Mahe
PO BOX 800 Room 302 ceonisa@gov.sc 4385775
Seychelles National Ms Merline Volcére Chief Executive Room 302 Aarti Cambers
Information Services Officer Aarti Cambers Victoria
Agency Victoria
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2"d Floor 2" Floor 4293737
Seychelles Revenue Ms Georgette Pillay Ag.Chief Executive | Orion Mall Orion Mall
Commission Officer Victoria Victoria
Seychelles Media Mr Ebrahim Afif Consultant PO BOX 1501 Suite 6 ibrahimafif@gmail.com 4224161
Commission Suite 6 Block A
Block A Global Village
Global Village Mont Fleuri
Mont Fleuri
Central Bank Central Bank mcrea@gov.sc 4225517
Public Officers Ethics Mrs Mina Crea Chief Executive Victoria
Commission Officer
Seychelles PO BOX 1017 Ministry of Education
Qualifications Authority | Ms Fiona Ernesta Executive Director Mont Fleuri Mont Fleuri ceosga@email.sc 4324055
Orion Mall Orion Mall scesar@finance.gov.sc 4611161
Public Enterprise Ms Sitna Cesar Chief Executive Victoria Victoria
Monitoring Commission Officer.
PO BOX 1451 New Port cfo@seychelles.net 4289950
Seychelles Fire Mr. Andre Morel Chief Fire Officer New Port
Services Agency Mahe
PO BOX 199 Independence House ghoareau@mluh.gov.sc 4286922
Seychelles Planning Mr Gerard Hoareau Chief Executive Independence Victoria
Authority Officer House
Victoria
PO BOX 236 2" Floor ceo@snyc.gov.sc 4640534
Seychelles National Mrs Vicky Van der Chief Executive 2" Floor Orion Mall
Youth Council Westhuizen Officer Orion Mall
PO BOX 407 Le Chantier Mall ceo@nhrdc.sc 4325020

Agency for National
Human Resource
Development

Mrs Margaret Pillay

Chief Executive
Officer

Le Chantier Mall
Victoria

Victoria
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PO BOX 418 Ministry of Education TEC@eduhg.edu.sc 4610944
Tertiary Education Mr Jean Michel Domingue Chief Executive Victoria Headquarters
Commission Officer
PO BOX 407 Ground Floor spfdir@seychelles.net 4294699
Seychelles Pension Mr Willy Confait Chief Executive Caravelle House Caravelle House
Fund Officer Victoria Victoria
Room 1113 Oceangate House Jacqueline.moustache@g 4225970
Office of the Mayor Mrs Jacqueline Moustache- | Mayor Oceangate House Victoraia mail.com
Belle adv@seychelles.net
Green Corner Annex | Providence v.tirant@iea.gov.sc 4374424
Industrial Estates Mr Victor Tirant Chief Executive Providence
Authority Officer
Ex STB Building Bel Ombre estico.xavier@gmail.com 4247304
National Institute of Mr Xavier Estico Chief Executive BelOmbre 2812878
Science Technology Officer
and Innovation
Postal Regulatory Mr Thomas Nolin Chief Executive PO BOX 963 Ist Floor ceo.pra@gov.sc 2723415
Agency Officer Orion Mall Orion Mall 4325900
Victoria Victoria
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